Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEST: ARTEX LLC		1102/09/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEST TEXTILES INTERNATIONAL LTD.
Street Address:	2291 MEMORIAL DRIVE
City:	DANVILLE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24541-4741
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0653468	ARTEX
Registration Number:	1732320	ARTEX COLOR-GUARD
Registration Number:	1239503	ASCOT DAMASK BY ARTEX
Registration Number:	1839979	CAROUSEL
Registration Number:	1641741	GENIE SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900072522

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

JONES DAY Correspondent Name:

222 EAST 41ST STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ANGELA JIN**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0869

Signature:	/ANGELA JIN/
Date:	03/23/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from BEST ARTEX LLC to BEST TEXTILES INTERNATIONAL LTD_Page_1#page1.tif source=Assignment from BEST ARTEX LLC to BEST TEXTILES INTERNATIONAL LTD_Page_2#page1.tif source=Assignment from BEST ARTEX LLC to BEST TEXTILES INTERNATIONAL LTD_Page_3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BEST: ARTEX LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 1405 Walnut Street, Highland, Illinois 62249, United States ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, **BEST TEXTILES INTERNATIONAL LTD.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 2291 Memorial Drive, Danville, Virginia 24541-4741, United States ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, Best: Artex LLC, does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, Best Textiles International Ltd., effective as of <u>February 9, 2007</u>, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof as set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark(s) and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, Best: Artex LLC, has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer.

BEST: ARTEX LLC

Name:

Title

D -- 1 + 1000

NYI-3963770v2

TRADEMARK .: 003506 FRAME: 0871

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ARTEX	0,653,468	10-22-1957
ARTEX COLOR- GUARD	1,732,320	11-17-1992
ASCOT DAMASK BY ARTEX (STYLIZED)	1,239,503	5-24-1983
CAROUSEL	1,839,979	6-14-1994
GENIE SYSTEM	1,641,741	4-16-1991

NYI-3963770v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0872

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Ilene B. Tannen and Peter D. Vogl, of the Bar of the State of New York, each members of the firm of Jones Day located in the firm's New York office and each of them its attorneys to record the assignment from **BEST: ARTEX LLC** to **BEST TEXTILES INTERNATIONAL LTD.**, and to receive all documents related thereto. All correspondence regarding this matter is to be addressed to the firm's office at 222 East 41st Street, New York, NY 10017-6702.

ATTORNEYS' TELEPHONE: (212) 326-3939

BEST TEXTILES INTERNATIONAL LTD.

By:	Macl	
Name:_	H. L. Goodrich	
Title: _	Secretary	

DATED:	March 16	, 2007

NYI-3972786v1

RECORDED: 03/23/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003506 FRAME: 0873